504238373 02/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4285050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT LEUVEN, K.U. LEUVEN R&D	12/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DNAME-IT
Street Address:	GASTON GEENSLAAN 1
City:	B-3001 LEUVEN
State/Country:	BELGIUM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8318434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174280200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. DECAMP Address Line 1: **CLARK & ELBING LLP**

Address Line 2: 101 FEDERAL STREET, 15TH FLOOR Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50935-018001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAN N. TITTEL
SIGNATURE:	/Jan N. Tittel/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=50935-018001 Assignment - KUL to DName-iT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041330 FRAME: 0214 504238373

ASSIGNMENT

On December 14, 2016,

BETWEEN:

Katholieke Universiteit Leuven, K.U. Leuven R&D (the

"Assignor"),

Minderbroedersstraat 8a - bus 5105

B-3000 Leuven, Belgium

AND:

DName-iT (the "Assignee"),

with principle place of business at:

Gaston Geenslaan 1 B-3001 Leuven, Belgium

the following is agreed:

Assignor agrees to assign and hereby assigns to the **Assignee** its entire share in the rights and duties, to the following patent:

Patent	Filing date	Title
US8,318434 (US/12,728071)	March 19, 2010	Method for introducing a sample specific DNA tag into a plurality of DNA fragments from a plurality of samples

Assignee declares to accept the ownership of this patent, with all its rights and duties.

	FOR THE ASSIGNOR Katholieke Universiteit Leuven, K.U. Leuven R&D	Place of signature	Signature
	Name and position of the authorized signatory	Lucen	
Paul Gene	VAN DUNT. Ivo ROELANT ral Manager IPR Officer	S	

FOR THE ASSIGNEE DName-iT	Place of signature	Signature
Name and position of the authorized signatory	CRUVEN	A
DOWNLD DALEY	Be boury.	Do
CEO		

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 041330 FRAME: 0215